# OP \$190.00 6082167

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		12/29/2021	Bank: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Field Agent, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 9568	
City:	Fayetteville	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72703	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6082161	DIGITAL DEMO
Registration Number:	5987908	AISLE9
Registration Number:	6148428	PRODUCT1
Registration Number:	5317028	AISLE9
Registration Number:	5483770	JICCO
Registration Number:	5483769	JICCO
Registration Number:	5383366	PRIVATE CROWD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8888295817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-829-5819

Email: john.cunningham@wolterskluwer.com

**Correspondent Name: CT** Corporation 208 S. LaSalle Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 814

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory T. Pealer
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory T. Pealer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2021

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0831

900666261

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Executed Release of Intellectual Property (Reel 6973, Frame 0748)#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Intellectual Property (Reel 6973, Frame 0748)#page2.tif source=Executed Release of Intellectual Property (Reel 6973, Frame 0748)#page3.tif source=Executed Release of Intellectual Property (Reel 6973, Frame 0748)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0832

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY dated December 29, 2021 is made by SILICON VALLEY BANK, with its mailing address at 3003 Tasman Drive, HF150, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("Bank");

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Field Agent, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), with its mailing address at P.O. Box 9568, Fayetteville, Arkansas, and Bank are parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 18, 2014 between Grantor and Bank which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2020 at Reel 006973, Frame 0748 (as amended or supplemented prior to the date hereof, the "IP Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in, among other things, the copyrights rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations, patents, patent applications, trademarks, servicemark rights, trademark applications, mask works or similar rights, licenses and other rights to the foregoing, all amendments, extensions, renewals of the foregoing all as more fully described in the IP Agreement and, including without limitation, the property set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by Bank's security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral have been repaid in their entirety, and the Bank is therefore obligated to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank, and Bank has agreed to, release its security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Bank hereby releases its security interests in, and hereby assigns and transfers to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Bank, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each copyright rights, copyright application, copyright registration, patent, patent application, trademarks, servicemark right, trademark application, mask work, license listed on Schedule A hereto and all other Intellectual Property Collateral effective as of the date set forth above.

Bank hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Grantor may deem necessary to secure to Grantor the rights herein conveyed.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Release of Intellectual Property (Reel 6973, Frame 0748) 4869-8069-5303 v5.docx 4370599

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name Shane Ballew

Title Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

**RECORDED: 12/29/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0834